

Delta Drone receives Bpifrance's "Innovative Company" certification for another three-year period

Lyon, 11 January 2017

On 23 December 2016, Delta Drone, renowned player in the field of civilian drones for professional use, was granted qualification as an "Innovative Company" by Bpifrance for a period of three years.

As set forth in the official certificate of qualification, Bpifrance's relevant departments "acknowledge the innovative nature of the products, processes or techniques developed by Delta Drone. Acknowledgement of this innovative nature is automatically extended to any FCPI (venture-capital trust dedicated to innovation) making a capital investment in Delta Drone within the three years following this decision."

This certification rewards Delta Drone's relevance and involvement in Research & Development to design tailored solutions for its target markets: agriculture, industrial inspection, virtual site visits, hydrology and mining surveying.

Christian Viguié, CEO of Delta Drone, says, "This certification speaks to the Group's ability to innovate and its expertise in a sector where so many professional solutions need to be created. Our R&D strategy, based in particular on the expertise of our subsidiary Delta Drone Engineering (formerly Fly n' Sense), allows us to offer our clients services that meet their specific needs in sectors with strict requirements. It is part of our long-term development goal for the Company. Just a few days after the change in Alternext compartments, and the filing of the AMF-approved prospectus, this certification represents an additional building block in the Group's structural development."

About Delta Drone: The Delta Drone Group is a renowned player in the field of civilian drones for professional use. It offers a complete service, from data acquisition to data processing through a specifically developed information system, including a supply of professional pilots. These pilots are tracing and local partners.

Delta Drone is listed on the Alternext market of Euronext Paris.

ISIN code: FR0011522168.

ISIN code: FR0011522168. www.deltadrone.com

Contacts:



01 75 77 54 65 jgacoin@aelium.fr